
Strategic Disbursement Plan Funding Report
Coronavirus Relief Fund

Report Date: November 6, 2020

COVID-19 Resource Center



Strategic Disbursement Plan Funding Summary  As reporting by AAFAF on: Nov 6, 2020
Coronavirus COVID-19 Relief Fund

Concepts Planned Cost ($) Reserve Balance ($)
Total 

stakeholders
Disbursed ($) Remaining ($)

Transfer out to 
agency ($)

Incremental CRF spending 2,240,625,864$         5,625,864                   225,988$           1,013,788,692$            1,226,837,173$           302,696,470$           
Current Total cost 2,240,625,864$         5,625,864$                225,988$           1,013,788,692$            1,226,837,173$          302,696,470$           

Incremental CRF spending

CFR Disbursement Category Planned Cost ($) Cost Plus Reserve ($)
Total 

stakeholders
Disbursed ($) Remaining ($)

Transfer out to 
agency ($)

Private Sector Payroll Protection Program 350,000,000$            350,000,000$            6,630                  52,353,338$                  297,646,662$              -$                               
Assistance Program to Small Businesses 250,000,000              250,000,000              25,328                121,941,000                  128,059,000                -                                  
COVID-19 Testing and Contact Tracing Program 150,000,000              150,000,000              -                          35,138,525                    114,861,475                84,848,743               
Allocation to the Trust Fund of the Unemployment Fund of the 
Department of Labor and Human Resources 2

150,000,000              150,000,000              -                          150,000,000                  -                                     -                                  

Assistance Program to Self-Employed Individuals 200,000,000              200,000,000              190,050             190,050,000                  9,950,000                    -                                  
Transfer to the 78 Municipalities for Eligible Expenses 5 100,000,000              200,000,000              122                     112,734,464                  87,265,536                  -                                  
Acquisition of Materials and Personal Protective Equipment 100,000,000              100,000,000              -                          11,626,164                    88,373,836                  92,881,771               
Assistance Program to Private Hospitals 4 150,000,000              300,000,000              102                     251,481,361                  48,518,639                  -                                  
Assistance Program to Medium Businesses 100,000,000              100,000,000              1,267                  12,662,000                    87,338,000                  -                                  
Emergency Assistance - Public Hospitals 50,000,000                 50,000,000                 7                         23,273,761                    26,726,239                  14,769,888               
Assistance Program to the Tourism Industry 8 50,000,000                 100,000,000              532                     23,129,000                    76,871,000                  -                                  
Remote Work Program of the Government of Puerto Rico 40,000,000                 40,000,000                 1,916                  9,552,263                      30,447,737                  26,414,239               
Telemedicine Program in Puerto Rico 40,000,000                 40,000,000                 -                          -                                      40,000,000                  40,000,000               
COVID-19 Emergency Expenses in Prisons 10,000,000                 10,000,000                 -                          5,427,817                      4,572,183                    8,881,225                 
Training Program & Workshops for SMEs on issues related to COVID-19 7 10,000,000                 -                                   -                          -                                      -                                     -                                  
Program of Assistance and Care - Homeless Population 5,000,000                   5,000,000                   -                          137,052                         4,862,948                    3,172,379                 
Administrative Expenses Program-Reserve 3 -                                   50,000,000                 -                          4,300,000                      45,700,000                  5,793,700                 
Reserve 485,625,864              5,625,864                   -                          -                                      5,625,864                    
The Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) Non-Federal 
Matching Funds Assistance Program-Reserve6 50,000,000                 -                          504,038                         49,495,962                  12,873,024               

Student Technology Solutions Program-Reserve 1 -                                   90,000,000                 34                       9,477,907                      80,522,093                  13,061,500               

1 Student Technology Solutions Program-Reserve was funded by a distribution of $50,000,000 from the Reserve. In addition $40,000,000 for The Remote Learning Solutions for Students Program from the Reserve.
2 Bank Transfer to the Department of Labor and Human Resources for $150,000,000.
3 Administrative Expenses Program-Reserve was funded by a distribution of $50,000,000 from the Reserve.
4 Assistance Program to Private Hospitals was funded by a distribution of an additional amount of $150,000,000 from the Reserve.
5 "Transfer to 78 Municipalities for Elegible Espenses" was funded by a distribution of an additional amount of $100,000,000 from the Reserve.
6The Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) Non-Federal Matching Funds Assistance Program was funded by a distribution of $50,000,000 from the Reserve.
7To close "THE WORKSHOPS AND TRAINING PROGRAM FOR SMES PROGRAM" and allocate unused funds to "THE CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND RESERVE" 
8 In addition $50,000,000 for Assistance Program to the Tourism Industry from the Reserve.



Strategic Disbursement Plan Template - COVID-19 As reporting by AAFAF on: Nov 06, 2020
Weekly Report - FY2020-21

Measure: Administrative Expenses Program-Reserve
Cost: $50,000,000.00

Description:
Restrictions:

Agency:

Date Reference Description Number of 
stakeholders Disbursed Balance

Initial balance 50,000,000$         

Oct 06, 2020 PP2021-15952/ 
Voucher 00228473 Autoridad de Asesoría Financiera y Agencia Fiscal de Puerto Rico 3,900,000           46,100,000           

Oct 20, 2020 00228620 Autoridad de Asesoría Financiera y Agencia Fiscal de Puerto Rico 400,000              45,700,000           

-                           
-                           
-                           
-                           
-                           
-                           

Total 0 4,300,000$         45,700,000$         

To cover administrative expenses for the CRF programs.



Strategic Disbursement Plan Template - COVID-19 As reporting by AAFAF on: Nov 06, 2020
Weekly Report - FY2020-21

Measure: Private Sector Payroll Protection Program
Cost: $350,000,000.00

Description:

Restrictions:

Agency:

Date Reference Description Number of 
stakeholders Disbursed Balance

Initial balance 350,000,000$       
September 18, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 1,670 14,878,726         335,121,274         
Sep 21, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 859 7,281,391           327,839,883         
Sep 22, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 143 1,027,356           326,812,527         
Sep 23, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 1,071 9,210,313           317,602,214         
Sep 24, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 400 3,071,033           314,531,181         
Sep 25, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 282 2,238,426           312,292,755         
Sep 28, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 228 1,459,353           310,833,402         
Sep 29, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 184 1,555,873           309,277,529         
Sep 30, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 219 1,491,045           307,786,483         
Oct 01, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 152 977,057              306,809,426         
Oct 02, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 116 836,677              305,972,749         
Oct 05, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 146 925,293              305,047,456         
Oct 06, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 88 947,818              304,099,638         
Oct 07, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 83 461,322              303,638,316         
Oct 08, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 84 531,582              303,106,735         
Oct 09, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 74 626,397              302,480,338         
Oct 13, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 66 370,514              302,109,825         
Oct 14, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 65 339,342              301,770,483         
Oct 15, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 108 796,404              300,974,079         
Oct 16, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 39 298,926              300,675,154         
Oct 19, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 18 82,681                300,592,472         
Oct 20, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 87 537,884              300,054,588         
Oct 21, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 66 471,923              299,582,665         
Oct 22, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 51 321,882              299,260,783         
Oct 23, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 8 24,000                299,236,783         
Oct 26, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 50 385,959              298,850,824         
Oct 27, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 33 160,533              298,690,290         

To fund a private sector payroll protection program, which will reimburse private employers, subject to certain terms and conditions, up to 50% of the 
payroll that they continued to pay to their employees during the COVID-19 emergency, despite the fact that their operations have been interrupted by the 
COVID-19 emergency.

To be eligible, businesses must not have participated, or participate in the future in the program Paycheck Protection Program ("PPP") of the Small 
Business Administration ("SBA"). This program will only be available to companies with 500 employees or less and an annual gross income of 
$10,000,000 or less. This will be a first come, first served basis program.

Department of the Treasury, DDEC and DTRH



Strategic Disbursement Plan Template - COVID-19 As reporting by AAFAF on: Nov 06, 2020
Weekly Report - FY2020-21

Measure: Private Sector Payroll Protection Program
Cost: $350,000,000.00

Description:

Restrictions:

Agency:

Date Reference Description Number of 
stakeholders Disbursed Balance

To fund a private sector payroll protection program, which will reimburse private employers, subject to certain terms and conditions, up to 50% of the 
payroll that they continued to pay to their employees during the COVID-19 emergency, despite the fact that their operations have been interrupted by the 
COVID-19 emergency.

To be eligible, businesses must not have participated, or participate in the future in the program Paycheck Protection Program ("PPP") of the Small 
Business Administration ("SBA"). This program will only be available to companies with 500 employees or less and an annual gross income of 
$10,000,000 or less. This will be a first come, first served basis program.

Department of the Treasury, DDEC and DTRH

Oct 28, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 49 224,346              298,465,945         
Oct 29, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 35 116,439              298,349,506         
Oct 30, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 36 162,151              298,187,355         
Nov 02, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 22 70,984                298,116,371         
Nov 03, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 27 181,457              297,934,914         
Nov 05, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 51 190,460              297,744,454         
Nov 06, 2020 GENTAX INCENTPPP 20 97,792                297,646,662         

-                           

Total 6,630 52,353,338$       297,646,662$       



Strategic Disbursement Plan Template - COVID-19 As reporting by AAFAF on: Nov 06, 2020
Weekly Report - FY2020-21

Measure: Assistance Program to Small Businesses
Cost: $250,000,000.00

Description:

Restrictions:

Agency: Department of the Treasury, DDEC and DTRH

Date Reference Description Number of 
stakeholders Disbursed Balance

Initial balance 250,000,000$       
June 9, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 18,996 91,682,000         158,318,000         
June 10, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 2,804 13,399,000         144,919,000         
June 11, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 549 2,646,000           142,273,000         
June 15, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 641 3,084,000           139,189,000         
June 16, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 154 735,000              138,454,000         
June 17, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 149 720,000              137,734,000         
June 18, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 95 466,000              137,268,000         
June 19, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 76 366,000              136,902,000         
June 22, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 59 286,000              136,616,000         
June 23, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 47 224,000              136,392,000         
June 24, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 56 269,000              136,123,000         
June 25, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 33 161,000              135,962,000         
June 26, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 29 139,000              135,823,000         
June 29, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 36 176,000              135,647,000         
June 30, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 22 106,000              135,541,000         
July 1, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 35 171,000              135,370,000         
July 2, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 26 124,000              135,246,000         
July 3, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 29 140,000              135,106,000         
July 6, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 13 63,000                135,043,000         
July 7, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 14 68,000                134,975,000         
July 8, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 22 103,000              134,872,000         
July 9, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 11 53,000                134,819,000         
July 10, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 6 30,000                134,789,000         
July 13, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 18 88,000                134,701,000         
July 14, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 10 47,000                134,654,000         

To provide emergency assistance of up to $5,000 to each small business or micro-enterprise with between 2 and 49 employees, duly registered in the 
Merchants Registry of the Department of the Treasury, for the losses caused by the interruption of operations caused by the COVID-19 emergency and/or 
for necessary expenditures related to COVID-19. This will be a first come, first served basis program. This includes non-profit organizations that provide 
direct assistance or services to the citizenry.

This aid would be subject to terms and conditions to ensure that its use is limited to matters related to the COVID-19 emergency. In addition, the entities 
that receive them may not use the funds to pay executive bonuses, or to refinance debt, or for other expenses determined to be ineligible. This program 
will not apply to entities that participate in other programs described in thi plan, including the private sector payroll protection plan. Beneficiaries must 
spend the money on or before December 30, 2020.



Strategic Disbursement Plan Template - COVID-19 As reporting by AAFAF on: Nov 06, 2020
Weekly Report - FY2020-21

Measure: Assistance Program to Small Businesses
Cost: $250,000,000.00

Description:

Restrictions:

Agency: Department of the Treasury, DDEC and DTRH

Date Reference Description Number of 
stakeholders Disbursed Balance

To provide emergency assistance of up to $5,000 to each small business or micro-enterprise with between 2 and 49 employees, duly registered in the 
Merchants Registry of the Department of the Treasury, for the losses caused by the interruption of operations caused by the COVID-19 emergency and/or 
for necessary expenditures related to COVID-19. This will be a first come, first served basis program. This includes non-profit organizations that provide 
direct assistance or services to the citizenry.

This aid would be subject to terms and conditions to ensure that its use is limited to matters related to the COVID-19 emergency. In addition, the entities 
that receive them may not use the funds to pay executive bonuses, or to refinance debt, or for other expenses determined to be ineligible. This program 
will not apply to entities that participate in other programs described in thi plan, including the private sector payroll protection plan. Beneficiaries must 
spend the money on or before December 30, 2020.

July 15, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 25 120,000              134,534,000         
July 16, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 8 39,000                134,495,000         
July 17, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 15 74,000                134,421,000         
July 20, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 6 30,000                134,391,000         
July 21, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 3 15,000                134,376,000         
July 22, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 8 40,000                134,336,000         
July 23, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 6 30,000                134,306,000         
July 24, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 10 48,000                134,258,000         
July 27, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 4 19,000                134,239,000         
July 28, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 6 28,000                134,211,000         
July 29, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 8 40,000                134,171,000         
July 30, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 5 23,000                134,148,000         
July 31, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 7 35,000                134,113,000         
August 3, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 2 10,000                134,103,000         
August 4, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 644 2,999,000           131,104,000         
August 5, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 213 1,010,000           130,094,000         
August 6, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 39 188,000              129,906,000         
August 7, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 31 148,000              129,758,000         
August 10, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 35 163,000              129,595,000         
August 11, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 27 125,000              129,470,000         
August 12, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 30 145,000              129,325,000         
August 13, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 14 69,000                129,256,000         
August 14, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 12 59,000                129,197,000         
August 14, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 17 80,000                129,117,000         
August 18, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 14 66,000                129,051,000         
August 19, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 10 45,000                129,006,000         



Strategic Disbursement Plan Template - COVID-19 As reporting by AAFAF on: Nov 06, 2020
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Measure: Assistance Program to Small Businesses
Cost: $250,000,000.00

Description:

Restrictions:

Agency: Department of the Treasury, DDEC and DTRH

Date Reference Description Number of 
stakeholders Disbursed Balance

To provide emergency assistance of up to $5,000 to each small business or micro-enterprise with between 2 and 49 employees, duly registered in the 
Merchants Registry of the Department of the Treasury, for the losses caused by the interruption of operations caused by the COVID-19 emergency and/or 
for necessary expenditures related to COVID-19. This will be a first come, first served basis program. This includes non-profit organizations that provide 
direct assistance or services to the citizenry.

This aid would be subject to terms and conditions to ensure that its use is limited to matters related to the COVID-19 emergency. In addition, the entities 
that receive them may not use the funds to pay executive bonuses, or to refinance debt, or for other expenses determined to be ineligible. This program 
will not apply to entities that participate in other programs described in thi plan, including the private sector payroll protection plan. Beneficiaries must 
spend the money on or before December 30, 2020.

August 20, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 14 65,000                128,941,000         
August 21, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 9 43,000                128,898,000         
August 24, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 6 27,000                128,871,000         
August 25, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 1 5,000                  128,866,000         
August 26, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 13 61,000                128,805,000         
August 27, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 4 20,000                128,785,000         
August 28, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 10 47,000                128,738,000         
August 31, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 1 5,000                  128,733,000         
September 1, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 2 9,000                  128,724,000         
September 2, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 7 34,000                128,690,000         
September 3, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 5 24,000                128,666,000         
September 4, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 4 19,000                128,647,000         
September 9, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 2 10,000                128,637,000         
September 10, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 4 20,000                128,617,000         
September 11, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 1 5,000                  128,612,000         
September 14, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 6 29,000                128,583,000         
September 15, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 5 25,000                128,558,000         
September 16, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 12 59,000                128,499,000         
September 17, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 6 30,000                128,469,000         
September 18, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 5 22,000                128,447,000         
September 21, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 7 32,000                128,415,000         
September 22, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 3 15,000                128,400,000         
September 23, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 7 33,000                128,367,000         
September 24, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 2 10,000                128,357,000         
September 25, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 2 10,000                128,347,000         
September 28, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 6 28,000                128,319,000         



Strategic Disbursement Plan Template - COVID-19 As reporting by AAFAF on: Nov 06, 2020
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Measure: Assistance Program to Small Businesses
Cost: $250,000,000.00

Description:

Restrictions:

Agency: Department of the Treasury, DDEC and DTRH

Date Reference Description Number of 
stakeholders Disbursed Balance

To provide emergency assistance of up to $5,000 to each small business or micro-enterprise with between 2 and 49 employees, duly registered in the 
Merchants Registry of the Department of the Treasury, for the losses caused by the interruption of operations caused by the COVID-19 emergency and/or 
for necessary expenditures related to COVID-19. This will be a first come, first served basis program. This includes non-profit organizations that provide 
direct assistance or services to the citizenry.

This aid would be subject to terms and conditions to ensure that its use is limited to matters related to the COVID-19 emergency. In addition, the entities 
that receive them may not use the funds to pay executive bonuses, or to refinance debt, or for other expenses determined to be ineligible. This program 
will not apply to entities that participate in other programs described in thi plan, including the private sector payroll protection plan. Beneficiaries must 
spend the money on or before December 30, 2020.

September 29, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 2 10,000                128,309,000         
September 30, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 3 13,000                128,296,000         
October 1, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 2 10,000                128,286,000         
October 5, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 3 15,000                128,271,000         
October 7, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 7 33,000                128,238,000         
October 8, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 6 27,000                128,211,000         
October 13, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 1 5,000                  128,206,000         
October 14, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 2 9,000                  128,197,000         
October 15, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 2 9,000                  128,188,000         
October 16, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 5 24,000                128,164,000         
Oct 20, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 2 10,000                128,154,000         
Oct 21, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 2 10,000                128,144,000         
Oct 22, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 2 10,000                128,134,000         
Oct 23, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 1 5,000                  128,129,000         
Oct 26, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 1 5,000                  128,124,000         
Oct 27, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 2 10,000                128,114,000         
Oct 28, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 2 9,000                  128,105,000         
Oct 29, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 2 9,000                  128,096,000         
Oct 30, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 1 4,000                  128,092,000         
Nov 02, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 2 8,000                  128,084,000         
Nov 03, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 1 5,000                  128,079,000         
Nov 05, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 2 10,000                128,069,000         
Nov 06, 2020 GenTax SBAPINCENT 2 10,000                128,059,000         

-                           

Total 25,328 121,941,000$     128,059,000$       
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Measure: COVID-19 Testing and Contact Tracing Program
Cost: $150,000,000.00
Description:

Restrictions:

Agency: Department of Health, PRITS and OGP

Date Reference Description Number of 
stakeholders Disbursed Balance

Initial balance 150,000,000$      

June 1, 2020 2020-22950/voucher '00342
Health Department / VWR ADVANCED INSTRUMENTS LLC 
/06/25/2020 CK
00005383

2,740,000           147,260,000        

July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345165 MUNICIPIO AUTÓNOMO DE GUAYNABO 773,960              146,486,040        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345033 MUNICIPIO DE GUAYANILLA 218,322              146,267,718        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345159 MUNICIPIO DE OROCOVIS 218,405              146,049,313        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345403 MUNICIPIO AUTÓNOMO DE MANATÍ 392,744              145,656,569        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00344897 MUNICIPIO LAS MARÍAS 218,405              145,438,164        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345400 MUNICIPIO DE CANÓVANAS 403,590              145,034,574        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345162 MUNICIPIO DE YABUCOA 220,760              144,813,814        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345047 MUNICIPIO DE CIALES 189,261              144,624,553        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345043 MUNICIPIO DE TRUJILLO ALTO 278,751              144,345,802        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00344992 MUNICIPIO DE BARCELONETA 218,405              144,127,397        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345274 MUNICIPIO DE AGUADA 403,590              143,723,807        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345220 MUNICIPIO DE ISABELA 265,053              143,458,755        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00344985 MUNICIPIO DE QUEBRADILLAS 218,246              143,240,508        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345229 MUNICIPIO DE CEIBA 215,041              143,025,467        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00344994 MUNICIPIO AUTÓNOMO DE PONCE 573,985              142,451,482        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345474 MUNICIPIO DE BAYAMÓN 1,329,515           141,121,967        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00344991 MUNICIPIO DE BARRANQUITAS 189,090              140,932,877        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345115 MUNICIPIO DE AGUADILLA 336,614              140,596,264        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345166 MUNICIPIO DE FAJARDO 188,611              140,407,653        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00344988 MUNICIPIO DE DORADO 331,940              140,075,713        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345218 MUNICIPIO DE CULEBRA 186,560              139,889,153        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00344894 MUNICIPIO DE COMERÍO 218,405              139,670,748        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00344984 MUNICIPIO DE CAYEY 348,570              139,322,178        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00344892 MUNICIPIO DE CATAÑO 214,881              139,107,297        

Massive acquisition of COVID-19 tests (both rapid and molecular tests). Funding to continue and expand the contact tracing program to track and 
isolate people infected with or suspected of being infected with the virus. This includes expenditures on the technological infrastructure to implement 
said programs. These acquisitions will be in addition to those that may be made under FEMA Category B.

Funds may only be used for eligible expenses. These funds may not be used for expenses that have been or will be reimbursed by other federal 
programs, including any from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (“FEMA”).
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Measure: COVID-19 Testing and Contact Tracing Program
Cost: $150,000,000.00
Description:

Restrictions:

Agency: Department of Health, PRITS and OGP

Date Reference Description Number of 
stakeholders Disbursed Balance

Massive acquisition of COVID-19 tests (both rapid and molecular tests). Funding to continue and expand the contact tracing program to track and 
isolate people infected with or suspected of being infected with the virus. This includes expenditures on the technological infrastructure to implement 
said programs. These acquisitions will be in addition to those that may be made under FEMA Category B.

Funds may only be used for eligible expenses. These funds may not be used for expenses that have been or will be reimbursed by other federal 
programs, including any from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (“FEMA”).

July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345036 MUNICIPIO DE VEGA BAJA 168,400              138,938,897        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345091 MUNICIPIO DE TOA BAJA 558,775              138,380,122        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00344901 MUNICIPIO AUTÓNOMO DE SAN LORENZO 403,590              137,976,532        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345093 MUNICIPIO DE SABANA GRANDE 211,283              137,765,249        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345046 MUNICIPIO DE AÑASCO 234,465              137,530,784        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345038 MUNICIPIO DE YAUCO 237,000              137,293,784        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345276 GOBIERNO MUNICIPAL DE VEGA ALTA 209,749              137,084,035        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00344899 MUNICIPIO DE PEÑUELAS 200,897              136,883,138        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345292 MUNICIPIO DE NARANJITO 190,153              136,692,985        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00344993 MUNICIPIO DE VILLALBA 217,998              136,474,987        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00344896 MUNICIPIO DE JUNCOS 169,109              136,305,879        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345090 MUNICIPIO DE JUANA DÍAZ 379,840              135,926,039        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00344986 MUNICIPIO DE HUMACAO 291,040              135,634,999        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345275 MUNICIPIO DE HORMIGUEROS 104,844              135,530,155        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345039 MUNICIPIO DE LARES 190,500              135,339,655        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345040 MUNICIPIO DE LUQUILLO 218,192              135,121,463        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345158 MUNICIPIO DE MAYAGUEZ 587,532              134,533,931        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345160 MUNICIPIO DE PATILLAS 218,405              134,315,526        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345219 MUNICIPIO DE GUAYAMA 249,937              134,065,589        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345180 MUNICIPIO DE HATILLO 92,575                133,973,014        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345221 MUNICIPIO DE MAUNABO 218,405              133,754,609        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00344890 MUNICIPIO DE ARROYO 218,405              133,536,204        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345475 MUNICIPIO DE UTUADO 233,508              133,302,696        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345294 MUNICIPIO DE RINCÓN 210,338              133,092,358        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00344893 MUNICIPIO DE COAMO 403,590              132,688,768        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345157 MUNICIPIO DE COROZAL 250,525              132,438,243        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345217 MUNICIPIO DE CABO ROJO 400,000              132,038,243        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00344891 MUNICIPIO DE CAMUY - PUERTO RICO 234,168              131,804,075        
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Measure: COVID-19 Testing and Contact Tracing Program
Cost: $150,000,000.00
Description:

Restrictions:

Agency: Department of Health, PRITS and OGP

Date Reference Description Number of 
stakeholders Disbursed Balance

Massive acquisition of COVID-19 tests (both rapid and molecular tests). Funding to continue and expand the contact tracing program to track and 
isolate people infected with or suspected of being infected with the virus. This includes expenditures on the technological infrastructure to implement 
said programs. These acquisitions will be in addition to those that may be made under FEMA Category B.

Funds may only be used for eligible expenses. These funds may not be used for expenses that have been or will be reimbursed by other federal 
programs, including any from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (“FEMA”).

July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345404 MUNICIPIO DE SALINAS 234,318              131,569,757        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345401 MUNICIPIO DE GURABO 186,688              131,383,069        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345288 MUNICIPIO DE ARECIBO 422,200              130,960,869        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345167 MUNICIPIO DE CAROLINA 1,100,866           129,860,003        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345398 MUNICIPIO DE CAGUAS 396,115              129,463,888        
July 21, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345402 MUNICIPIO DE LAS PIEDRAS 403,590              129,060,298        
July 23, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345561 MUNICIPIO DE NAGUABO 234,465              128,825,833        
July 23, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345525 MUNICIPIO DE LOÍZA 218,405              128,607,428        
July 23, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345559 MUNICIPIO DE MARICAO 216,586              128,390,841        
July 28, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345805 MUNICIPIO DE RÍO GRANDE 385,600              128,005,241        
July 28, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345690 MUNICIPIO DE VEGA BAJA 235,190              127,770,051        
July 28, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345804 MUNICIPIO DE MOCA 403,590              127,366,461        
July 28, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345971 MUNICIPIO DE LAJAS 198,726              127,167,735        
July 28, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00345802 MUNICIPIO JAYUYA 212,791              126,954,945        
July 31, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00346076 MUNICIPIO DE GUÁNICA 218,405              126,736,540        
August 7, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00346468 MUNICIPIO DE CIDRA 200,090              126,536,450        
August 7, 2020 PP2020-23621 V00346473 MUNICIPIO DE TOA BAJA 30,000                126,506,450        
August 11, 2020 345653 EDWIN CARDONA & ASOC 23,289                126,483,161        
August 11, 2020 345656 EDWIN CARDONA & ASOC 95,180                126,387,981        
August 13, 2020 347178 JOSHUA EMMANUEL VILLAFAÑE DELGADO 12,000                126,375,981        
August 18, 2020 347467 IDANIA R. RODRÍGUEZ AYUSO 10,000                126,365,981        
August 20, 2020 346800 DROGUERIA BETANCES INC. 575,000              125,790,981        
August 20, 2020 347469 EDWIN CARDONA & ASOC 110,807              125,680,174        
August 20, 2020 347474 EDWIN CARDONA & ASOC 103,162              125,577,012        
September 3, 2020 349612 Professional Services and Consulting - Unclassified 870,000              124,707,012        

September 4, 2020 349798
Contributions to Municipalities and Government Companies 
with Independent
Treasury - Operating Expenses

234,465              124,472,547        
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Measure: COVID-19 Testing and Contact Tracing Program
Cost: $150,000,000.00
Description:

Restrictions:

Agency: Department of Health, PRITS and OGP

Date Reference Description Number of 
stakeholders Disbursed Balance

Massive acquisition of COVID-19 tests (both rapid and molecular tests). Funding to continue and expand the contact tracing program to track and 
isolate people infected with or suspected of being infected with the virus. This includes expenditures on the technological infrastructure to implement 
said programs. These acquisitions will be in addition to those that may be made under FEMA Category B.

Funds may only be used for eligible expenses. These funds may not be used for expenses that have been or will be reimbursed by other federal 
programs, including any from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (“FEMA”).

September 4, 2020 349799
Contributions to Municipalities and Government Companies 
with Independent
Treasury - Operating Expenses

215,990              124,256,557        

September 4, 2020 349800 Contributions to Municipalities and Government Companies 
with Independent Treasury - Operating Expenses 218,405              124,038,152        

Sep 15, 2020 00350248 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 15,000                124,023,152        
Sep 15, 2020 00350202 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 30,000                123,993,152        
Sep 15, 2020 00350196 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 37,500                123,955,652        
Sep 15, 2020 00350200 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 37,500                123,918,152        
Sep 15, 2020 00350205 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 37,500                123,880,652        
Sep 15, 2020 00350239 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 37,500                123,843,152        
Sep 15, 2020 00350249 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 37,500                123,805,652        
Sep 15, 2020 00350199 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 45,000                123,760,652        
Sep 15, 2020 00350203 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 112,500              123,648,152        
Sep 15, 2020 00350197 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 150,000              123,498,152        
Sep 15, 2020 00350198 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 225,000              123,273,152        
Sep 15, 2020 00350201 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 225,000              123,048,152        
Sep 15, 2020 00350204 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 225,000              122,823,152        
Sep 17, 2020 00350591 EDWIN CARDONA & ASOC 48,168                122,774,984        
Sep 17, 2020 00350622 EDWIN CARDONA & ASOC 55,327                122,719,657        
Sep 15, 2020 00350175 DROGUERIA BETANCES INC. 60,663                122,658,994        
Sep 15, 2020 00350170 DROGUERIA BETANCES INC. 114,713              122,544,282        
Sep 15, 2020 00350171 DROGUERIA BETANCES INC. 172,500              122,371,782        
Sep 15, 2020 00350172 DROGUERIA BETANCES INC. 514,338              121,857,444        
Sep 15, 2020 00350174 DROGUERIA BETANCES INC. 690,000              121,167,444        
Sep 17, 2020 00350853 JOSHUA EMMANUEL VILLAFANE DELGADO 12,000                121,155,444        
Sep 17, 2020 00350755 IDANIA R. RODRIGUEZ AYUSO 10,000                121,145,444        
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Measure: COVID-19 Testing and Contact Tracing Program
Cost: $150,000,000.00
Description:

Restrictions:

Agency: Department of Health, PRITS and OGP

Date Reference Description Number of 
stakeholders Disbursed Balance

Massive acquisition of COVID-19 tests (both rapid and molecular tests). Funding to continue and expand the contact tracing program to track and 
isolate people infected with or suspected of being infected with the virus. This includes expenditures on the technological infrastructure to implement 
said programs. These acquisitions will be in addition to those that may be made under FEMA Category B.

Funds may only be used for eligible expenses. These funds may not be used for expenses that have been or will be reimbursed by other federal 
programs, including any from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (“FEMA”).

Sep 03, 2020 00349612 DIGHEON  INC. 870,000              120,275,444        
Sep 08, 2020 00349799 MUNICIPIO DE FLORIDA 215,990              120,059,454        
Sep 08, 2020 00349800 MUNICIPIO DE SANTA ISABEL 218,405              119,841,049        
Sep 08, 2020 00349798 MUNICIPIO DE AGUAS BUENAS 234,465              119,606,584        
Sep 15, 2020 00350065 MUNICIPIO DE VIEQUES 218,408              119,388,176        
Sep 22, 2020 00351024 MANPOWER 2,219                 119,385,958        
September 16, 2020 00351014 MANPOWER 120                    119,385,838        
September 16, 2020 00351029 MANPOWER 797                    119,385,042        
September 16, 2020 00351033 MANPOWER 5,159                 119,379,883        
October 6, 2020 00352912 EDDIE IVAN ROSA SANTORY 240                    119,379,643        
October 8, 2020 00353163 DROGUERIA BETANCES INC. 287,500              119,092,143        
October 8, 2020 00353225 ADM SERVICIOS GENERALES 1,500                 119,090,643        
October 8, 2020 00352910 EDDIE IVAN ROSA SANTORY 4,500                 119,086,143        
October 8, 2020 00352906 IDANIA R. RODRIGUEZ AYUSO 10,000                119,076,143        
October 8, 2020 00353164 DROGUERIA BETANCES INC. 143,750              118,932,393        
October 8, 2020 00353165 DROGUERIA BETANCES INC. 143,750              118,788,643        
October 8, 2020 00353237 MUNICIPIO DE ADJUNTAS 218,405              118,570,238        
October 8, 2020 00353241 MUNICIPIO DE MOROVIS-PUERTO RICO 234,465              118,335,773        
October 8, 2020 00353240 MUNICIPIO DE SAN GERMAN 250,525              118,085,248        
October 8, 2020 00353238 MUNICIPIO DE SAN SEBASTIAN 403,590              117,681,658        
October 19, 2020 00353419 BIO NUCLEAR OF P R INC 70,000                117,611,658        
October 21, 2020 00353908 EDWIN CARDONA & ASOC 117,832              117,493,826        
October 21, 2020 00353909 EDWIN CARDONA & ASOC 159,175              117,334,651        
October 21, 2020 00353910 EDWIN CARDONA & ASOC 181,295              117,153,356        
October 21, 2020 00353925 EDWIN CARDONA & ASOC 229,432              116,923,924        
October 26, 2020 00354520 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 375,000              116,548,924        
October 26, 2020 00354523 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 225,000              116,323,924        
October 26, 2020 00354525 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 450,000              115,873,924        
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Measure: COVID-19 Testing and Contact Tracing Program
Cost: $150,000,000.00
Description:

Restrictions:

Agency: Department of Health, PRITS and OGP

Date Reference Description Number of 
stakeholders Disbursed Balance

Massive acquisition of COVID-19 tests (both rapid and molecular tests). Funding to continue and expand the contact tracing program to track and 
isolate people infected with or suspected of being infected with the virus. This includes expenditures on the technological infrastructure to implement 
said programs. These acquisitions will be in addition to those that may be made under FEMA Category B.

Funds may only be used for eligible expenses. These funds may not be used for expenses that have been or will be reimbursed by other federal 
programs, including any from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (“FEMA”).

October 26, 2020 00354526 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 15,000                115,858,924        
October 26, 2020 00354527 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 22,500                115,836,424        
October 26, 2020 00354530 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 450,000              115,386,424        
October 26, 2020 00354532 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 150,000              115,236,424        
October 29, 2020 00354586 SupportPR LLC 228,184              115,008,240        
October 29, 2020 00354587 SupportPR LLC 122,766              114,885,475        
October 30, 2020 00354950 JOSHUA EMMANUEL VILLAFANE DELGADO 12,000                114,873,475        
October 30, 2020 00354951 JOSHUA EMMANUEL VILLAFANE DELGADO 12,000                114,861,475        

-                           
-                           
-                           
-                           
-                           
-                           

Total 0 35,138,525$       114,861,475$      
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Measure: Allocation to the Trust Fund of the Unemployment Fund of the Department of Labor and Human Resources
Cost: $150,000,000.00

Description:

Restrictions:

Agency: Department of Labor and Human Resources

Date Reference Description Number of 
stakeholders Disbursed Balance

Initial balance 150,000,000$            

June 8, 2020 Voucher 00227285 Bank Transfer to the Department of Labor and Human Resources 
ref.20160134 150,000,000                 -                                 

-                                 
-                                 

Total 0 150,000,000$               -$                               

To support and provide liquidity to the Unemployment Insurance Fund Trust of the Department of Labor and Human Resources to cover disbursements to people 
who have applied for state unemployment benefits due to the emergency of COVID-19. This initial allocation seeks to provide assistance to this fund, which is under 
pressure due to the volume of requests submitted by employees affected by COVID-19. This money is separate from other federal unemployment benefits financed 
by other provisions of the CARES Act.

The funds can only be used to finance the state portion of unemployment benefits related to COVID-19. These funds will not be used to increase the current level of 
benefits. These funds may not be used for expenses that have been or will be reimbursed by other federal programs, including through other provisions of the 
CARES Act.
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Measure: Assistance Program to Self-Employed Individuals
Cost: $200,000,000.00

Description:

Restrictions:

Agency: Department of the Treasury

Date Reference Description Number of 
stakeholders Disbursed Balance

Initial balance 200,000,000$      
May 15, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 144,545 144,545,000      55,455,000          
May 20, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 1,005 1,005,000          54,450,000          
May 21, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 1,994 1,994,000          52,456,000          
May 22, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 374 374,000             52,082,000          
May 28, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 685 685,000             51,397,000          
June 1, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 810 810,000             50,587,000          
June 2, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 189 189,000             50,398,000          
June 8, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 866 866,000             49,532,000          
June 9, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 123 123,000             49,409,000          
June 10, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 128 128,000             49,281,000          
June 11, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 163 163,000             49,118,000          
June 15, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 352 352,000             48,766,000          
June 17, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 208 208,000             48,558,000          
June 18, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 126 126,000             48,432,000          
June 19, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 226 226,000             48,206,000          
June 22, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 132 132,000             48,074,000          
June 23, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 97 97,000               47,977,000          
June 24, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 1,393 1,393,000          46,584,000          
June 25, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 20,124 20,124,000        26,460,000          
June 26, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 3,920 3,920,000          22,540,000          
June 29, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 729 729,000             21,811,000          
June 30, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 449 449,000             21,362,000          
July 1, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 423 423,000             20,939,000          
July 2, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 469 469,000             20,470,000          
July 3, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 6,207 6,207,000          14,263,000          
July 6, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 306 306,000             13,957,000          
July 7, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 166 166,000             13,791,000          
July 8, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 287 287,000             13,504,000          
July 9, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 145 145,000             13,359,000          
July 10, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 159 159,000             13,200,000          

To provide a second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed individuals whose work has been interrupted as a result of the COVID-19 
emergency. This assistance would be up to $1,000 per individual.
Beneficiaries must be registered on the SURI platform of the Department of the Treasury and must certify that the services they provide have been 
affected and that they have suffered economic losses of at least $1,000 due to the COVID-19 emergency. Beneficiaries must spend the money on or 
before December 30, 2020. This will be a first come, first served basis program.
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Measure: Assistance Program to Self-Employed Individuals
Cost: $200,000,000.00

Description:

Restrictions:

Agency: Department of the Treasury

Date Reference Description Number of 
stakeholders Disbursed Balance

To provide a second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed individuals whose work has been interrupted as a result of the COVID-19 
emergency. This assistance would be up to $1,000 per individual.
Beneficiaries must be registered on the SURI platform of the Department of the Treasury and must certify that the services they provide have been 
affected and that they have suffered economic losses of at least $1,000 due to the COVID-19 emergency. Beneficiaries must spend the money on or 
before December 30, 2020. This will be a first come, first served basis program.

July 13, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 141 141,000             13,059,000          
July 14, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 147 147,000             12,912,000          
July 15, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 233 233,000             12,679,000          
July 16, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 144 144,000             12,535,000          
July 17, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 130 130,000             12,405,000          
July 20, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 71 71,000               12,334,000          
July 21, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 48 48,000               12,286,000          
July 22, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 118 118,000             12,168,000          
July 23, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 89 89,000               12,079,000          
July 24, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 59 59,000               12,020,000          
July 27, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 56 56,000               11,964,000          
July 28, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 55 55,000               11,909,000          
July 29, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 85 85,000               11,824,000          
July 30, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 37 37,000               11,787,000          
July 31, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 37 37,000               11,750,000          
August 3, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 9 9,000                 11,741,000          
August 4, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 33 33,000               11,708,000          
August 5, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 46 46,000               11,662,000          
August 6, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 28 28,000               11,634,000          
August 7, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 35 35,000               11,599,000          
August 10, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 27 27,000               11,572,000          
August 11, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 24 24,000               11,548,000          
August 12, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 38 38,000               11,510,000          
August 13, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 34 34,000               11,476,000          
August 14, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 33 33,000               11,443,000          
August 14, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 30 30,000               11,413,000          
August 18, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 20 20,000               11,393,000          
August 19, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 34 34,000               11,359,000          
August 20, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 24 24,000               11,335,000          
August 21, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 24 24,000               11,311,000          
August 24, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 27 27,000               11,284,000          
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Measure: Assistance Program to Self-Employed Individuals
Cost: $200,000,000.00

Description:

Restrictions:

Agency: Department of the Treasury

Date Reference Description Number of 
stakeholders Disbursed Balance

To provide a second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed individuals whose work has been interrupted as a result of the COVID-19 
emergency. This assistance would be up to $1,000 per individual.
Beneficiaries must be registered on the SURI platform of the Department of the Treasury and must certify that the services they provide have been 
affected and that they have suffered economic losses of at least $1,000 due to the COVID-19 emergency. Beneficiaries must spend the money on or 
before December 30, 2020. This will be a first come, first served basis program.

August 25, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 18 18,000               11,266,000          
August 26, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 32 32,000               11,234,000          
August 27, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 15 15,000               11,219,000          
August 28, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 23 23,000               11,196,000          
August 31, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 22 22,000               11,174,000          
September 1, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 962 962,000             10,212,000          
September 2, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 19 19,000               10,193,000          
September 3, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 2 2,000                 10,191,000          
Sep 24, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 9 9,000                 10,182,000          
Sep 25, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 10 10,000               10,172,000          
Sep 28, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 14 14,000               10,158,000          
Sep 29, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 1 1,000                 10,157,000          
Sep 30, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 11 11,000               10,146,000          
Oct 01, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 6 6,000                 10,140,000          
Oct 02, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 5 5,000                 10,135,000          
Oct 05, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 3 3,000                 10,132,000          
Oct 06, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 2 2,000                 10,130,000          
Oct 07, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 6 6,000                 10,124,000          
Oct 08, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 96 96,000               10,028,000          
Oct 09, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 25 25,000               10,003,000          
Oct 13, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 7 7,000                 9,996,000            
Oct 14, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 4 4,000                 9,992,000            
Oct 15, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 10 10,000               9,982,000            
Oct 16, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 4 4,000                 9,978,000            
Oct 20, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 3 3,000                 9,975,000            
Oct 21, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 5 5,000                 9,970,000            
Oct 22, 2020 GenTax Second round of emergency assistance to eligible self-employed 2 2,000                 9,968,000            
